MEN'S GOLF CLUB OF LINCOLN HILLS POSITION DESCRIPTION RULES CHAIRMAN

The Rules Chairman is a member of the Men's Golf Club of Lincoln Hills Board of Directors. The Rules Chairman shall assure that all tournaments sponsored by the Club are played within the rules of the USGA, NCGA and the local rules of the Men's Golf Club of Lincoln Hills. The Rules Chairman shall review any violations of the rules of golf and advise the Tournament Chairman as to the appropriate penalties to be assessed.

RULES CHAIRMAN DUTIES:

- 1. Maintain an up-to-date knowledge of the rules of golf administered by the USGA and NCGA.
- 2. Resolve any violations of the rules of golf that are brought to the attention of the Rules Chairman.
- 3. Write a monthly article about rules relative to the membership for publication in the Linksletter.
- 4. Attend monthly Board Meetings and report on any rules issues.

Prepared by Roger Val - September 2019